
IEA Headquarters 
100 East Edwards Street 

Springfield, IL 62704 
(217) 544-0706 
800-252-8079 

 
IEA Professional 

Development Center 
3440 Liberty Drive 

Springfield, IL 62704 
(217) 321-2300 
866-690-3876 

 
IEA Officers 

Kathi Griffin, President 
Kathi.Griffin@ieanea.org 

 

Al Llorens, Vice President 
Al.Llorens@ieanea.org 

 

Tom Tully, Secretary-
Treasurer 

Tom.Tully@ieanea.org 
 

Local IEA Staff 
Craig Burns, UniServ Director 

Craig.Burns@ieanea.org 
 

Sean Kerwin, UniServ Director 
Sean.Kerwin@ieanea.org 

 

Maureen Black, UniServ 
Associate 

Maureen.Black@ieanea.org 

Region 12 Officers 

Chairperson 

Heather Becker Schulyer Industry EA 
(217) 248-6217 

Heather.Becker@ieanea.org 
 

Vice Chairperson 
Melissa Roberts, Abingdon-Avon TA 

(309) 368-0288 
mpadrob@gmail.com 

 
Secretary 

Melissa Shaw, VIT EA 
(309) 338-2412 

mdshaw69@gmail.com 
 

Treasurer 
Dian Tolles, Retired 

(309) 333-2055 
dtolz20@frontiernet.net 

 
Grassroots Political Activist 

Larissa Berg 
(309) 337-7933 

Larissa.Berg@ieagpa.org 
 

 

 

 

IEA/NEA 
 

RUSHVILLE 

 

LEADERSHIP 

DIRECTORY 



Illinois State Senators 

 

44th District—Sally Turner 

120 S. McLean St, Suite A 

Lincoln, IL  62656 

(217) 651-8291 

senatorsallyjturner44@gmail.com 

 

46th District—David Koehler 

400 NE. Jefferson, Suite 200 

Peoria, IL  61603 

(309) 677-0120 

www.senatordavekoehler.com 

 

47th District—Jil Tracy 

3701 East Lake Centre Dr., Ste 3 

Quincy, IL  62305 

(217) 223-0833 

jiltracy@jiltracy.com  

 

50th District—Steve 

McClure 

229 S. Main St., Suite B 

Jacksonville, IL  62650 

(217) 245-7456 

senatormcclure@gmail.com 

Illinois State 

Representatives 
 

87th District—Tim Butler 

1128-E Stratton Office Building 

Springfield, IL   62706 

(217) 782-0053 

butler@ilhousegop.org  

 

91st District—Michael Unes 

19 S. Capitol St. 

Pekin, IL  61554 

(309) 620-8631 

repunes@gmail.com 

 

93rd District-Norine Hammond 

331 N. Lafayette Street, P.O. Box 170 

Macomb, IL  61455 

(309) 836-2707 

rephammond@macomb.com  

 

94th District—Randy Frese 

3701 E. Lake Centre Dr., Suite 3 

Quincy , IL  62305 

(217) 223-0833 

repfrese@adams.net  

 
100th District—C.D. Davidsmeyer 

325 W. State Street, Suite 102 

P.O. Box 160 

Jacksonville, IL  62650 

(217) 243-6221 

 davidsmeyer@ilhousegop.org  

United States 

Representatives 
 

13th District—Rodney Davis 

243 S. Water Street, Suite 100 

Decatur, IL 62523 

(217) 791-6224 

https://rodneydavis.house.gov/ 

 

17th District—Cheri Bustos 

820 SW Adams St. 

Peoria, IL 61602 

Phone: (309) 966-1813  

https://bustos.house.gov/ 

 

18th District—Darin LaHood 

100 NE Monroe St, Room 100 

Peoria, IL 61602 

Phone: (309) 671-7027  

https://lahood.house.gov/ 

 

United States 

Senators 
 

Senator Dick Durbin 

525 S. 8th Street 

Springfield, IL 62703 

(217) 492-4062 

https://www.durbin.senate.gov/ 

 

Senator Tammy Duckworth 

8 South Old State Capitol Plaza 

Springfield, IL 62701 

https://duckworth.senate.gov/ 


